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Jack C. Ragsdale Super National Shorthorn Show
Open Purebred Bulls & Females - 223 Head - Judge: Will Coor, Greenfield, Ohio 
by Wade Minihan

Grand Champion Shorthorn Bull and Champion Junior Bull, was WSC Dreams to Reality 19K, 
exhibited by Matthew Wallace, Williamstown, Ky.

Again this year, Shorthorn exhibitors  
presented some of the best quality cattle 
we’ve seen from top to bottom with even 
more head than last year. The Super 
National Shorthorn Show was Monday, 
November 14th in Freedom Hall on the 
green shavings. Judge Will Coor sorted 
through a total of 223 head during 
the show; 30 Purebred Bulls and 193 
Purebred Females.

Grand Champion Shorthorn Bull 

and Champion Junior Bull honors  
went to WSC Dreams to Reality 19K 
exhibited by Matthew Wallace of 
Williamstown, Ky. 
	 NF Find Out ET  was  named Reserve 
Grand Champion Shorthorn Bull and 
Champion Junior Bull Calf, owned by 
Kendall Nelson of Seneca, Ill.

Grand Champion Shorthorn Female 
and Champion Early Spring Female 
honors went to VENN SS Revival 703, 

owned by Bristol Bates of Chandlersville, 
Ohio. At the end of the show, she 
competed against the Grand Champion 
Shorthorn Bull and was awarded the title 
of Supreme Champion and received 
the George Garvin Brown Memorial 
Trophy.

Reserve Grand Champion Shorthorn 
Female and Champion Junior Female 
was awarded to CF Crystal Lucy 230 RK 
X ET, exhibited by Paige Wickard from 
Wilkinson, Ind.

Division Winners:
Open Purebred Bull Show Divisions:
Champion Late Spring Bull Calf – 

Little Cedar Look Ahead 2306, Little 
Cedar Cattle Co, Beaverton, Mich. & 
McKenzie Ranch, Bethesda, Md.

Reserve Champion Late Spring Bull 
Calf – WAYMAR Au Queso, Alyson 
Utegg, Grand Ridge, Ill.

Champion Early Spring Bull Calf 
– HAHN Takeover S29L, William
Milashoski, Minok, Ill.

Reserve Champion Early Spring 
Bull Calf – GCR Pierce 320, Keegan 
McGrew, Gettysburg, Pa.

Reserve Champion Junior Bull 
Calf – Maximum Payday 1206, Cooper 
Hetrick, Fremont, Ohio.

Champion Senior Bull Calf – CF 
Logic X, Cates Farms, Modoc, Ind. & 
Simon Farms, Rockford, Ohio.

Reserve Champion Senior Bull 
Calf – BOW Shinebone’s Reward B206, 
Wyatt Johnston, Brundidge, Al.

Champion Intermediate Bull – 
CDR Myrtle’s Master 1K, April Troyer, 
Monkton, Md.

Reserve Champion Junior Bull – 
LPA the Flip Side, Madalyn Rankin, 
Centerville, Pa.

Champion Senior Bull – NF Turning 
Point, Kendall Nelson, Seneca, Ill. & 
Ryan Wernicke, Lena, Ill.

Open Purebred Female Show 
Divisions:

Champion Late Spring Heifer Calf 
– S/N Lucky’s Locket 3120 ET, Kaitlyn
Berg, Osage, Iowa.

Reserve Champion Late Spring 
Heifer Calf – GCC Red Diva the Roo 
33 ET, Kolten Greenhorn, Waynesville, 
Ohio.

Champion Early Spring Heifer Calf 
– LGF MFS Emeralds Dream 1183L,
Braylen Schaeffer, Hagerstown, Ind.

Reserve Champion Early Spring 
Heifer Calf – CF Crystal Lucy 384 RK 
X ET, Carter Wickard, Wilkinson, Ind.

Champion Junior Heifer Calf – 
CF Mona Lisa 31 UH X ET, Brittany 
Blankinship, Orlando, Okla.

Grand Champion Shorthorn Female & Champion Early Spring Female, was VENN SS Revival 
703, exhibited by Bristol Bates, Chandlersville, Ohio. She was also named Supreme Champion. 
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Reserve Champion Junior Heifer 
Calf – CF Mona Lisa 336 UH X ET, 
Skyler Ward, New Paris, Ohio.

Champion Senior Heifer Calf – 
BJSF SULL Sweet Dreams 2934K ET, 
Kolten Greenhorn, Waynesville, Ohio.

Reserve Champion Senior Heifer 
Calf – BFS Margie Flash 2104 ET, 
Emily Bollum, Austin, Minn.

Champion Intermediate Female – 
Little Cedar Marvelous Margie 2220, 
Teagan Ritchie, Beaverton, Mich.

Reserve Champion Intermediate 
Female – CF Mona Lisa 2112 UH X 
ET, Makayla Sugg, Alden, N.Y.

Reserve Champion Early Spring 
Female – DON Ruby 326 ET, Kolten 
Greenhorn, Waynesville, Ohio.

Reserve Champion Junior Female – 
STECK WSCC Chelsie HC 253K ET, 
Carter Kornegay, Tulsa, Okla.

Champion Senior Female – CF NB 
Demi 1130 LL X ET, Hailey Jester, 
Mooreland, Ind.

Reserve Champion Senior Female 
– PFC Dottie 127J, Jackson Overbay,
Whitesburg, Ky.

Champion Cow/Calf Pair – RFSS 
Myrtle Baby 191H, Respite Farm, Inc., 
Paris, Ky.

Class Placings:
Open Purebred Bull Class Placings:
Late Spring Bull Calves – (2 Entries): 

1) Little Cedar Look Ahead 2306 owned
by Little Cedar Cattle Co and McKenzie
Ranch; 2) WAYMAR Au Queso owned
by Alyson Utegg.

Early Spring Bull Calves – (1 Entry): 
1) No Man’s Fool 018 owned by Abigail
Tooill.

Early Spring Bull Calves – (5 
Entries): 1) HAHN Takeover S29L 
owned by William Milashoski; 2) GCR 
Pierce 320 owned by Keegan McGrew; 
3) RFSS Mr Bo Jangles 302L ET owned
by Respite Farms, Inc.

Junior Bull Calves – (3 Entries): 1) 
NF Find Out ET owned by Kendall 
Nelson; 2) 6’s Flashpoint Paradigm 10L-

FL owned by Reese Six; 3) CDR Max 1L 
owned by Aubrey Short. 

Junior Bull Calves – (5 Entries): 
1) Maximum Payday 1206 owned
by Cooper Hetrick; 2) Shadybrook
Flashpoint 33L owned by Shadybrook
Farm Ltd; 3) BONL New Vision 694L
owned by Bonnell Cattle Company,
LLC.

Winter Bull Calves – (2 Entries): 1) 
BOW Shinebone’s Reward B206 owned 
by Wyatt Johnston; 2) Little Cedar 
Universal 2226 owned by Little Cedar 
Cattle Co. & Alden Vaughn.

Senior Bull Calves – (2 Entries): 1) 
CF Logic X owned by Cates Farms & 
Simon Farms; 2) LSA Big Iron owned by 
Cooper Laughery.

Late Spring Yearling Bulls – (1 
Entry): 1) CDR Myrtle’s Master 1K 
owned by April Troyer.

Early Spring Yearling Bulls – (1 
Entry): 1) LPA the Flip Side owned by 
Madalyn Rankin.

Early Spring Yearling Bulls – (6 
Entries): 1) WSC Dreams to Reality 
19K owned by Matthew Wallace; 2) 
BFS LCCC AFLC Direct Deposit 2254 
ET owned by Armstrong Farms, Little 
Cedar Cattle Co., & The Bollum Family; 
3) RFSS Roan Knight 265K ET owned
by Respite Farm, Inc.

Junior Yearling Bulls – (1 Entry): 1) 
Shadybrook Whiteout 27K owned by 
Shadybrook Farm LTD.

Two-Year-Old Bulls – (1 Entry): 1) 
NF Turning Point owned by Kendall 
Nelson & Ryan Wernicke.

Open Purebred Female Class 
Placings:

Late Spring Heifer Calves – (4 
Entries): 1) IOF Dallas 101L owned by 
Nathan Hill; 2) GCC Pinky the Roo 
34 ET owned by Sloan Reedy; 3) Little 
Cedar Missing Mirage 2379 ET owned 
by Kayla Fogg. 

Late Spring Heifer Calves – (6 
Entries): 1) GCC Red Diva the Roo 
33 ET owned by Kolten Greenhorn; 2) 

CF Mona Lisa 3116 LL ET owned by 
Audrey Robertson; 3) CSF Dream Lady 
HC 2333 ET owned by Cornerstone 
Farms.

Late Spring Heifer Calves – (5 
Entries): 1) S/N Lucky’s Locket 3120 
ET owned by Kaitlyn Berg; 2) S/N Max 
Rosa Lily 3110 ET owned by Delaney 
Ott; 3) DLSC CSF HCC Augusta Pride 
EV 2355 owned by Hailey Jester.

Late Spring Heifer Calves – (6 
Entries): 1) CHEY Bo’s Knight 2354 
RK ET owned by Weston Ward; 2) RFL 
Lucky Charm 2L owned by Reagan Ray 
Ferris; 3) CCS DLJ Myrtle Bo 501L FB 
ET owned by Don Cagwin.

Early Spring Heifer Calves – (6 
Entries): 1) LGF MFS Emeralds Dream 
1183L owned by Braylen Schaeffer; 2) 
CF Traveling Ruby 394 EV ET owned 
by Reed Hanes; 3) TMC Margie’s Rise 
owned by Sara Allard.

Early Spring Heifer Calves – (7 
Entries): 1) CF Crystal Lucy 384 RK 
X ET owned by Cater Wickard; 2) 
S/N Max Rosa Legit 385 ET owned by 
Laramie Pieper; 3) CF Mona Lisa 388 
OM X ET owned by Mallory Inskeep.

Early Spring Heifer Calves – (6 
Entries): 1) S/N Missing Mirage Legacy 
372 ET owned by Caroline Huebner; 2) 
CCS Cherri Soda 406L owned by Don 
Cagwin; 3) J A Beth Dutton Y 3J23 
owned by S CO Shorthorn Farms.

Early Spring Heifer Calves – (5 
Entries): 1) S/N Missing Mirage Lavish 
365 ET owned by Kate Day; 2) SFF 
Nebraska Queen 339 EV owned by 
Alexa Lowe; 3) CCS Rosewood 320L 
owned Don Cagwin. 

Early Spring Heifer Calves – (5 
Entries): 1) SFF Caroline 314 DM ET 
owned by Miller Smith; 2) CF Mona 
Lisa 365 PW X ET owned by Weston 
Ward; 3) CSF Mona’s Reward LL 2320 
ET owned by Emily Adams.

Early Spring Heifer Calves – (8 
Entries): 1) S/N Myrtle Bo Laser 342 
ET owned by Mackenlee Evans; 2) F&S 

Reserve Grand Champion Shorthorn Bull & Champion Junior Bull Calf  
was NF Find Out ET, owned by Kendall Nelson, Seneca, Ill.

Reserve Grand Champion Shorthorn Female & Champion Junior Female 
was CF Crystal Lucy 230 RK X ET, owned by Paige Wickard, Wilkinson, 

Ind. 
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Cedar Look Ahead 2306, Little Cedar Cattle 
Co, Beaverton, Mich. & McKenzie Ranch, 

Bethesda, Md.

Reserve Champion Senior Bull Calf – BOW 
Shinebone’s Reward B206, Wyatt Johnston, 

Brundidge, Al.

Champion Senior Bull – NF Turning Point, 
Kendall Nelson, Seneca, Ill. & Ryan Wernicke, 

Lena, Ill.

Champion Intermediate Bull – CDR Myrtle’s 
Master 1K, April Troyer, Monkton, Md.

Reserve Champion Junior Bull – LPA the Flip 
Side, Madalyn Rankin, Centerville, Pa.

Reserve Champion Late Spring Bull Calf – 
WAYMAR Au Queso, Alyson Utegg, Grand 

Ridge, Ill.

Reserve Champion Junior Bull Calf – 
Maximum Payday 1206, Cooper Hetrick, 

Fremont, Ohio.

Champion Senior Bull Calf – CF Logic X, 
Cates Farms, Modoc, Ind. & Simon Farms, 

Rockford, Ohio.

Champion Early Spring Bull Calf – HAHN 
Takeover S29L, William Milashoski, Minok, Ill.

Reserve Champion Early Spring Bull Calf – GCR 
Pierce 320, Keegan McGrew, Gettysburg, Pa.

Lassie 301 owned by Jim Harms; 3) 
CF Mona Lisa 355 SOL X ET owned 
Reagan Farrar.

Junior Heifer Calves – (8 Entries): 1) 
CF PC Mona Lisa 350 Cinch X owned 
by Miller Smith; 2) S-S Margie Love 
423 owned by Morgan Brook; 3) AF VF 
Royal Ruby 303 ET owned by Adalyn 
Vaughn.

Junior Heifer Calves – (7 Entries): 1) 

CF Mona Lisa 336 UH X ET owned by 
Skyler Ward; 2) CF Max Rosa 340 UR 
X ET owned by Laikyn Parchert; 3) CSF 
Mona’s Reward TP 2314 ET owned by 
Jaclyn Thomas. 

Junior Heifer Calves – (6 Entries): 
1) Shadybrook Flashy Kiss 43L owned
by Shadybrook Farm LTD; 2) TASC
Margies Luna 101L ET owned by Alyssa
Carter; 3) 6’s Flashy Ruth 11L-FL owned 

by Colbie Six.
Junior Heifer Calves – (8 Entries): 1) 

TRN Margie Matilda 308 ET owned by 
Drake Penrod; 2) LDB Brave 301 ND 
ET owned by Lane Blankinship; 3) CF 
Mona Rosa 324 TR X ET owned by 
Baylor Cowden.

Junior Heifer Calves – (8 Entries): 1) 
MM Myrtle Bo F 6L owned by Mealiea 
Cover; 2) STECK Crystal’s Lucy C 361 

Picture Not Available
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Champion Late Spring Heifer Calf – S/N 
Lucky’s Locket 3120 ET, Kaitlyn Berg, Osage, 

Iowa.

Reserve Champion Late Spring Heifer Calf 
– GCC Red Diva the Roo 33 ET, Kolten

Greenhorn, Waynesville, Ohio.

Champion Junior Heifer Calf – CF Mona Lisa 
31 UH X ET, Brittany Blankinship, Orlando, 

Okla.

Reserve Champion Junior Heifer Calf – CF 
Mona Lisa 336 UH X ET, Skyler Ward, New 

Paris, Ohio.

Champion Early Spring Heifer Calf – LGF 
MFS Emeralds Dream 1183L, Braylen 

Schaeffer, Hagerstown, Ind.

Reserve Champion Early Spring Heifer Calf 
– CF Crystal Lucy 384 RK X ET, Cater

Wickard, Wilkinson, Ind.

Champion Senior Heifer Calf – BJSF SULL 
Sweet Dreams 2934K ET, Kolten Greenhorn, 

Waynesville, Ohio.

Reserve Champion Senior Heifer Calf – BFS 
Margie Flash 2104 ET, Emily Bollum, Austin, 

Minn.

Champion Intermediate Female – Little Cedar 
Marvelous Margie 2220, Teagan Ritchie, 

Beaverton, Minn.

Reserve Champion Intermediate Female – CF 
Mona Lisa 2112 UH X ET, Makayla Sugg, 

Alden, N.Y.

Champion Cow/Calf Pair – RFSS Myrtle Baby 
191H, Respite Farm, Inc., Paris, Ky.

Pictures not available:
Reserve Champion Early Spring Female – DON Ruby 326 ET, Kolten Greenhorn, Waynesville, Ohio.

Reserve Champion Junior Female – STECK WSCC Chelsie HC 253K ET, Carter Kornegay, Tulsa, Okla.
Champion Senior Female – CF NB Demi 1130 LL X ET, Hailey Jester, Mooreland, Ind.
Reserve Champion Senior Female – PFC Dottie 127J, Jackson Overbay, Whitesburg, Ky.
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ET owned by Kase Knepp; 3) Little 
Cedar Max Rosa Dream 2308 ET owned 
by Julina Ritchie.

Junior Heifer Calves – (7 Entries): 1) 
CF Mona Lisa 31 UH X ET owned by 
Brittany Blankinship; 2) F/C Hot Nina 
FL 3012 owned by Faxon Creek Cattle 
Co; 3) QK Continental Jewel 2301 
owned by Alyssa Miller.

Winter Heifer Calves – (4 Entries): 
1) MAV Picture Perfect 290K ET owned
by Henry J Allen; 2) CF Mona Lisa 2135
CC 502 ET owned by Alyssa Carter;
3) LPA Quantum Queen owned by
Madalyn Rankin.

Winter Heifer Calves – (4 Entries): 
1) BFS Margie Flash 2104 ET owned by
Emily Bollum; 2) MFS Red Bo 61K ET
owned by Maddox Gunn; 3) MFS Red
Bo Two 62K ET owned Evelyn Hill.

Winter Heifer Calves – (6 Entries): 
1) BJSF SULL Sweet Dreams 2934K
ET owned by Kolten Greenhorn; 2) CF
Margie 2130 EV X owned by Maddox
Reedy; 3) GCC Max Rosa Chrome 22
ET owned by Brayden Schaeffer.

Senior Heifer Calves – (4 Entries): 
1) GCC Bo’s Rewarding 58 owned by
Grace Rinker; 2) JS Miss Michelle 2J03
ET owned by Tenley Wickline; 3) CF
Rose Bud 2127 LL X ET owned by
Hailey Jester.

Senior Heifer Calves – (6 Entries): 1) 
S/N Missing Mirage 2207 ET owned by 

Emerson Lehrman; 2) BFS Carmele Pro 
283 ET owned by Brigham Deborde; 3) 
CF Mona Lisa 2124 UH ET owned by 
John Davis III.

Senior Heifer Calves – (7 Entries): 1) 
CF Crystal Lucy 2121 RK X ET owned 
by Reed Hanes; 2) CF Mona Lisa 2117 
SOL X ET owned by Audrey Robertson; 
3) S/N Myrtle Bo 2201 ET owned by
John M Allen IV.

Summer Yearling Females – (1 
Entry): 1) Armstrong Lady Felecia WW 
2279 owned by Benjamin P Allen.

Late Spring Yearling Females – (5 
Entries): 1) Little Cedar Marvelous 
Margie 2220 owned by Teagan Ritchie; 
2) Creek’s Vanessa owned by Emma
Helsinger; 3) WJM Hahn Crowned
Pearl C8K owned by Jacob Bergman.

Late Spring Yearling Females – (2 
Entries): 1) CF Mona Lisa 2112 UH X 
ET owned by Makayla Sugg; 2) RFSS 
Mona Lisa 261K owned by Jackson 
Overbay.

Late Spring Yearling Females – (7 
Entries): 1) BERGS Mylie Myrtle Bo 
owned by Kaitlyn Berg; 2) CF Mona 
Lisa 2101 UH X ET owned by Miller 
Smith; 3) CCR Pinky the Roo 2508 ET 
owned by Kanin Cleere. 

Early Spring Yearling Females – 
(6 Entries): 1) VENN SS Revival 703 
owned by Bristol Bates; 2) S/N Chasing 
Dreams 229 ET owned by Mackenlee 

Evans; 3) CF Max Rosa 286 EV X ET 
owned by Lane Patrick McCall.

Early Spring Yearling Females – (5 
Entries): 1) Don Ruby 326 ET owned 
by Kolten Greenhorn; 2) DFM Lucky 
Charm 205 ET owned by Anabel 
Campbell; 3) SFF Mona Lisa Reward 
AV 215 ET owned by Skyler Ward. 

Junior Yearling Females – (8 
Entries): 1) CF Crystal Lucy 230 RK X 
ET owned by Paige Wickard; 2) SULL 
LGF Ruby’s Dream 2295K ET owned 
by Reid Utterback; 3) CF Max Rosa 245 
RK X ET owned by Carter Meyer.

Junior Yearling Females – (3 Entries): 
1) Pearl’s Traveling Blaze 1200 owned
by Coopet Hetrick; 2) BF Crimson
Fireball ET owned by Baylor Cowden;
3) Shadybrook -PL Summerstorm 25K
ET owned by Cameron Burckard.

Junior Yearling Females – (5 
Entries): 1) STECK WSCC Chelsie HC 
253K ET owned by Carter Kornegay; 
2) Millbrook Veronica FB 3K owned by
Alexa Turner; 3) CSF Margie 2210 FB 
owned by Jaclyn Thomas. 

Senior Yearling Females – (2 Entries): 
1) CF NB Demi 1130 LL X ET owned
by Hailey Jester; 2) PFC Dottie 127J
owned by Jackson Overbay.

Three-Four-Year-Old Cow/Calf – 
(1 Entry): 1) RFSS Myrtle Baby 191H 
owned by Respite Farm, Inc.
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Jack C. Ragsdale Super National ShorthornPlus Show
Open ShorthornPlus Bulls & Females -  74 Head -  Judge: Blaine Rodgers, Savannah, Mo.
by Wade Minihan

Grand Champion ShorthornPlus Bull & Champion Junior Bull Calf, was HF Let the Good Times 
Roll 303 ET, exhibited by Reagan Smithers, Pittsfield, Ill.

Shorthorn exhibitors from all over the 
states exhibited 74 head of ShorthornPlus 
cattle during the Jack C. Ragsdale 
Super National ShorthornPlus Show 
at the 50th Annual North American 
International Livestock Exposition in 
Louisville, Kentucky on November 13, 
2023. Blaine Rodgers of Savannah, 
Missouri evaluated 10 ShorthornPlus 
Bulls and 64 ShorthornPlus Females.

Grand Champion ShorthornPlus 

Bull and Champion Junior Bull Calf 
honors went to HF Let the Good Times 
Roll 303 ET owned by Reagan Smithers 
of Pittsfield, Ill.

CNC Elvis’s New Game owned 
by Sara Britton of Custar, Ohio was 
selected as Reserve Grand Champion 
ShorthornPlus Bull and Champion 
Senior Bull.

Grand Champion ShorthornPlus 
Female and Champion Junior Heifer 

Calf was awarded to S/T CULL Dream 
of Me 3011 ET owned by Whitney 
Swaim of Rockville, Ind.

Reserve Grand Champion 
ShorthornPlus Female and Reserve 
Champion Junior Heifer Calf honors 
went to S/N RJC Lady Crystal Luna 
326 ET exhibited by Alexis Wright from 
Philippi, W.V.

Division Winners:
Open ShorthornPlus Bull Show 

Divisions:
Champion Late Spring Bull Calf 

– THR Brandi 988, Abigail Thornton,
Amanda, Ohio.

Champion Early Spring Bull Calf – 
MM Big Bucks 29L, Hugh Moore Jr & 
Sons, Jerseyville, Ill.

Reserve Champion Early Spring 
Bull Calf – Millers Blue Ringer, Casey 
Stewart, Ashland, Ohio.

Reserve Champion Junior Bull 
Calf – WJM Southside C1L, William 
Milashoski, Minonk, Ill.

Champion Junior Bull – JSF Kane 
Pepper CW 928K, McCall Show Cattle, 
Eminence, Ky., and Kane Aegerter, 
Seward, Neb.

Reserve Champion Senior Bull 
– TESCC Almighty Zeus 755J ET,
Mitchell Barros, Owasso, Okla.

Open ShorthornPlus Female Show 
Divisions:

Champion Late Spring Heifer 
Calf – GTG Augusta Pride 328L, Tyler 
Dahse, Thurman, Ohio.

Reserve Champion Late Spring 
Heifer Calf – BONL Prime Crystal 
314L ET, Betsy Hoene, Elizabethtown, 
Ind.

Champion Early Spring Heifer 
Calf – MFS Lucy’s Masha 87L ET, 
Cater Kornegay, Tulsa, Okla.

Reserve Champion Early Spring 
Heifer Calf – CF Mona Lisa 3953 FER 
X ET, Tyler Dahse, Thurman, Ohio.

Champion Senior Heifer Calf – S/T 
Prima Donna 2615K ET, Kesler Collins, 
Flanagan, Ill.

Reserve Champion Senior Heifer 
Calf – WCR Bella’s Princess 403, Shalee 
Conrad, Dover, Fla.

Champion Intermediate Female 
– TSSC Country Queen 2140K ET,
Haylee Stotler, Slanesville, W.Va.

Reserve Champion Intermediate 
Female – Painters Sweet Love K31, 
Rylee Closser, Hebron, Ohio.

Champion Early Spring Female – 
S/N Lucky Charm 220 ET, Madeline 
Berg, Osage, Iowa.

Reserve Champion Early Spring 
Female – STECK WSCC Katie Babe 

Grand Champion ShorthornPlus Female & Champion Junior Heifer Calf, was S/T CULL Dream 
of Me 3011 ET, exhibited by Whitney Swaim, Rockville, Ind.
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Shalee Conrad.
Summer Yearling Females – (1 

Entry): 1) NFS Rosemary 703 owned by 
Corbin Huber.

Late Spring Yearling Females – 
(2 Entries): 1) TSSC Country Queen 
2140K ET owned by Haylee Stotler; 
2) Painters Sweet Love K31 owned by
Rylee Closser.

Early Spring Yearling Females – (4 
Entries): 1) STECK WSCC Katie Babe 
231K ET owned by Brextyn Gabriel; 
2) HHCC Sweet Dreams Reward 
210K owned by Kyia Hendrickson; 3)
MS Silky Bo 0422 owned by Emma
Mclaughlin.

Early Spring Yearling Females – (6 
Entries): 1) S/N Lucky Charm 220 ET 
owned by Madeline Berg; 2) PRNL 
Max Rosa 2220 Style ET owned by Cliff 
Certain; 3) MAD CMF Lisa owned by 
Madeline Rhodes.

Junior Yearling Females – (4 
Entries): 1) CF Mona Lisa 238 OP X ET 
owned by Samantha VanVorhis; 2) S/N 
Demi 217 ET owned by Stetson Reedy; 
3) MFS Myrtle Bo Mia 06K ET owned
by Tyler Dahse.

Junior Yearling Females – (4 
Entries): 1) CF NB Demi 21 Primo X 
ET owned by Grady McGrew; 2) AF 
Magical Mirage 2201 ET owned by 
Nora Kate McGaugh; 3) B/R KRE 
Dream Lady P 204 ET owned by 
Garrett Reusch.

Senior Yearling Females – (3 Entry): 
1) AC RC Cindy’s Crickett owned
by Addison Campbell; 2) CF Mona
Lisa 1131 OP X ET owned by Lindsey
Jester; 3) WAYMAR HAPP Breathless
1 owned by Alyson Utegg.

231K ET, Brextyn Gabriel, Edison, 
Ohio.

Champion Junior Female – CF NB 
Demi 21 Primo X ET, Grady McGrew, 
Gettysburg, Pa.

Reserve Champion Junior Female – 
CF Mona Lisa 238 OP X ET, Samantha 
VanVorhis, Bowling Green, Ohio.

Champion Senior Female – AC RC 
Cindy’s Crickett, Addison Campbell, 
Eaton, Ohio.

Reserve Champion Senior Female – 
CF Mona Lisa 1131 OP X ET, Lindsey 
Jester, Mooreland, Ind.

Class Placings:
Open ShorthornPlus Bull Class 

Placings:
Late Spring Bull Calves – (1 Entry): 

1) THR Brandi 988 owned by Abigail
Thornton.

Early Spring Bull Calves – (3 
Entries): 1) MM Big Bucks 29L owned 
by Hugh Moore Jr & Sons; 2) Millers 
Blue Ringer owned by Casey Stewart; 3) 
BARR Denali 2311 owned by Brandon 
Barr.

Junior Bull Calves – (3 Entries): 1) 
HF Let the Good Times Roll 303 ET 
owned by Reagan Smithers; 2) WJM 
Southside C1L owned by William 
Milashoski; 3) SMCK Childers ET 
owned by McKay Farms- Morgan 
McKay.

Junior Yearling Bulls – (1 Entry): 1) 
JSF Kane Pepper CW 928K owned by 
McCall Show Cattle and Kane Aegerter.

Two-Year-Old Bulls – (2 Entries): 1) 
CNC Elvis’s New Game owned by Sara 
Britton; 2) TESCC Almighty Zeus 755J 
ET owned by Mitchell Barros.

Open ShorthornPlus Female Class 
Placings:

Late Spring Heifer Calves – (6 

Entries): 1) GTG Augusta Pride 328L 
owned by Tyler Dahse; 2) BONL 
Prime Crystal 314L ET owned by Betsy 
Hoene; 3) Driving Miss Fiona 1208 
owned by Cooper Hetrick.

Early Spring Heifer Calves – (5 
Entries): 1) CF Mona Lisa 3953 FER 
X ET owned by Tyler Dahse; 2) AGLE 
Primo Lady Peach owned by Karly 
Goetz; 3) CF Dream Only 473 owned 
by Lindsey Jester.

Early Spring Heifer Calves – (5 
Entries): 1) CF Dream 371 Primo X 
ET owned by Amanda Annett; 2) SFF 
Augusta Pride 319 T owned by Grace 
Rinker; 3) CPG’s Slim Shawty 1G 
owned by Emma Arnett.

Early Spring Heifer Calves – (6 
Entries): 1) MFS Lucy’s Masha 87L 
ET owned by Cater Kornegay; 2) B/R 
Ferrari Rose F205K owned by Garrett 
Reusch; 3) CSF Dream Lady 24K 2319 
ET owned by Lindsey Jester. 

Junior Heifer Calves – (8 Entries): 
1) S/N RJC Lady Crystal Luna 326 ET
owned by Alexis Wright; 2) CF Max
Rosa 332 Primo X ET owned Grady
McGrew; 3) MFS Mona Bo 18L ET
owned by Kennadi Brogdon.

Junior Heifer Calves – (6 Entries): 
1) S/T CULL Dream of Me 3011 ET
owned by Whitney Swaim; 2) AGRF
Lady Mae 169L ET owned by Emily
Cramer; 3) CSF Cumberland 24K 2315
ET owned by Camryn Blue.

Winter Heifer Calves – (3 Entries): 
1) S/T Prima Donna 2615K ET owned
by Kesler Collins; 2) AC RC Hot &
Spicy owned by Addison Campbell; 3)
CF Margie 2129 CTP X owned by Piper
Cates.

Senior Heifer Calves – (1 Entry): 
1) WCR Bella’s Princess 403 owned by

Reserve Grand Champion ShorthornPlus Bull & Champion Senior Bull, 
was CNC Elvis’s New Game, exhibited by Sara Britton, Custar, Ohio

Reserve Grand Champion ShorthornPlus Female & Reserve Champion 
Junior Heifer Calf, was S/N RJC Lady Crystal Luna 326 ET, exhibited 

by Alexis Wright, Philippi, W.Va.
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Bucks 29L, Hugh Moore Jr & Sons, Jerseyville, 
Ill.

Reserve Champion Late Spring Heifer Calf – 
BONL Prime Crystal 314L ET, Betsy Hoene, 

Elizabethtown, Ind.

Reserve Champion Junior Bull Calf – WJM 
Southside C1L, William Milashoski, Minonk, 

Ill.

Champion Early Spring Heifer Calf – MFS 
Lucy’s Masha 87L ET, Cater Kornegay, Tulsa, 

Okla.

Champion Late Spring Heifer Calf – GTG 
Augusta Pride 328L, Tyler Dahse, Thurman, 

Ohio.

Champion Senior Heifer Calf – S/T Prima 
Donna 2615K ET, Kesler Collins, Flanagan, 

Ill.

Champion Junior Bull – JSF Kane Pepper 
CW 928K, Kane Aegerter, Seward, Neb. and 

McCall Show Cattle, Eminence, Ky.

Reserve Champion Early Spring Heifer Calf – 
CF Mona Lisa 3953 FER X ET, Tyler Dahse, 

Thurman, Ohio.

Reserve Champion Early Spring Bull Calf – 
Millers Blue Ringer, Casey Stewart, Ashland, 

Ohio.

Champion Late Spring Bull Calf – THR 
Brandi 988, Abigail Thornton, Amanda, Ohio.

Reserve Champion Senior Heifer Calf – WCR 
Bella’s Princess 403, Shalee Conrad, Dover, 

Fla.

Champion Intermediate Female – TSSC 
Country Queen 2140K ET, Haylee Stotler, 

Slanesville, W.Va.

Reserve Champion Intermediate Female 
– Painters Sweet Love K31, Rylee Closser,

Champion Early Spring Female – S/N Lucky 
Charm 220 ET, Madeline Berg, Osage, Iowa.

Reserve Champion Early Spring Female – 
STECK WSCC Katie Babe 231K ET, Brextyn 

Gabriel, Edison, Ohio.
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Champion Senior Female – AC RC Cindy’s 
Crickett, Addison Campbell, Eaton, Ohio.

Champion Junior Female – CF NB Demi 21 
Primo X ET, Grady McGrew, Gettysburg, Pa.

Reserve Champion Junior Female – CF Mona 
Lisa 238 OP X ET, Samantha VanVorhis, 

Bowling Green, Ohio.

Pictures Not Available:
Reserve Champion Senior Bull – TESCC Almighty Zeus 755J ET, Mitchell Barros, Owasso, Okla. 
Reserve Champion Senior Female – CF Mona Lisa 1131 OP X ET, Lindsey Jester, Mooreland, Ind.




